

## KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, 22, PHASE-5,HAYATABAD, PESHAWAR PHONE:091-9217435, FAX:091-9217658

No. <u>BTE/Conduct/3871-3970</u> Date: <u>03/09/2020</u>

SUBJECT: **EXAMINATION SCHEDULE** 

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Examination indicated below shall be conducted by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Board of Technical Education Peshawar w.e.f. **07.10.2020 (WEDNESDAY).** 

- 1. Evening Extension Education Programme/Short Course (E.E.E.P) 1ST Term 2020
- 2. Technical School Certificate (T.S.C) Supply Examination 2019
- 3. Boys Vocational G-II and G-III Level Courses Annual Examination 2020
- 4. Women Vocational Post Matric / Post Middle and Short Courses Annual Exam 2020

The dates for submission of Examination admission forms and fee in the office of the Assistant Controller of Examination, K.P. Board of Technical Education, Peshawar is as under.

# T.S.C/E.E.P, BOYS VOC: G-II/G-III AND WOMEN VOC: POST MATRIC/ POST MIDDLE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

NAME OF EXAMIN ATIONS	NORMAL FEE	WITH LATE FEE  RS.220/- (Except Women Voc)	WITH DOUBLE EXAM FEE	WITH TRIPPLE EXAM FEE
1	2	3	4	5
T.S.C/ EEEP, Boys Voc: G-II,III Women Voc: Post Matric /Middle	14/09/2020 MONDAY	17/09/2020 THURSDAY	21/09/2020 MONDAY	24/09/2020 THURSDAY
Examination Fee for E.E.E.P,	Rs.595/-	Rs. 815/-	Rs.965/-	Rs. 1335/-
Exams Fee for T.S.C Regular,	Rs.765/-	Rs. 985/-	Rs. 1305/-	Rs.1845/-
Exams Fee for T.S.C Comport	Rs.835/-	Rs.1055/-	Rs.1445/-	Rs.2055/-
Boys Vocational i. For One Year G-III Level Courses ii. For Two Year G-II Level Courses				
Regular	Rs. 440/-	Rs. 660/-	Rs. 880/-	Rs. 1320/-
Compart	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 720/-	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 1560/-
Women Vocational Post Matric and Post Middle Short Course Additional Subject	Rs. 255/- Rs. 175/- Rs. 145/-	Rs. 315/- Rs. 235/- Rs. 205/-	Rs. 510/- Rs. 350/- Rs. 290/-	Rs. 690/- Rs. 525/- Rs. 435/-
Gazette Fee for Institute /College	Rs.300/-			

#### DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF EXAMINATION 07.10.2020 (WEDNESDAY)

#### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

- 1. No Admission Form shall be entertained after the date with Exam Fee as given in column -5.
- 2. Attested photo copy of DMC & Registration Card must be attached with each Admission Form; else the admission form shall not be accepted.
- 3. The Board will not entertain examination admission form directly from the candidates in person / by hand until supported by covering letter and details of students from the concerned Principal.
- 4. The Board will not entertain examination admission form without original signature of the concerned Principal or Nominee.
- 5. The Board does not allow any time beyond the closing date for postal transit or for routing the admission form through Institute / College.
- 6. The candidates are advised to submit their Examination Admission Forms in the office of the respective Principals well in time i.e. at least three days earlier so that these are received in the office of Asstt: Controller of Exams: by the date specified above. The Principals are requested to confirm that admission forms received to this office are properly scrutinized and delivered/sent to the office of the Asstt: Controller of Examinations, on or before the due date.

(MALIK FARID UL<del>LAH</del> KHAN) ASSTT: CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

## **IMPORTANT NOTE:**

- □ G-III level course is of one-year duration taught in 1st year in GTVC's and the exam is to be conducted by the Board.
- □ G-II level course is of two-year duration taught in 2nd year in GTVC's and the exam of G-II 2nd year is conducted by the Board whereas the 1st year exam of G-II level course is to be conducted internally by the concerned institute.

# Note 1

FOR FURTHER QUERIES / INFORMATION ABOUT THIS NOTIFICATION, PLEASE CONTACT ON TELEPHONE NUMBERS (091) 9217435, 9217440

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Board of Technical Education, Peshawar.
- 2. The Managing Director, Technical Education and Vocational Training Authority, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations KP BTE, Peshawar.
- 4. The Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Board of Technical Education, Peshawar.
- 5. The Asstt: Controller (Secrecy Section), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Board of Technical Education, Peshawar.
- 6. The Principals of all the affiliated Government / Private Institutions in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 7. The Director Information, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with the request for circulation of the above News items in all the Provincial News Press.
- 8. The News Editor, Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation, Abbottabad, D.I.Khan, Peshawar.
- 9. The News Editor, Pakistan Television Corporation, Peshawar.
- 10. The Editor, Daily "Mashriq / Pakistan / Jang / Khabrain / Ausaf / Aaj and The News.
- 11. The Manager, MCB Bank LTD, Hayatabad Branch B-I Phase-V Hayatabad Peshawar.

(MALIK FARID ULLAH KHAN) ASSTT: CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION.

All concerned.